502124625 11/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aki Kalevi Kolehmainen	11/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nomovok Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	5F-4, Linsen North Rd,	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	483	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13674046

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281-265-9279

Email: bs@pat-bangshia.com Correspondent Name: Patent Office of BANG SHIA

102 LINDENCREST Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

Sugar Land, TEXAS 77479

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9169US101I;GM-61

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **BANGER SHIA**

Total Attachments: 1

source=GM-61-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029277 FRAME: 0927

ASSIGNMENT DEED

- 1. Name of ASSIGNOR(S): Aki Kalevi Kolehmainen Address of ASSIGNOR(S): 5F-4, Linsen North Road 483, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
- 2. Name of ASSIGNEE(S): Nomovok Co. Ltd. Address of ASSIGNEE(S): 3F-02, JinShan North Road 1, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Whereas, I/We, Aki Kalevi Kolehmainen hereafter referred to as an applicant(s) or assignor(s), have invented new and useful improvements titled TOUCHABLE MOBILE REMOTE CONTROL WITHOUT DISPLAY. in consideration of Ten US dollars, said assigners has conveyed and hereby does evidence such conveyance unto said assignees, assignor's entire right to the said invention in the United States, and the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Whereas I/We,	Nomovok Co. Ltd.
hereafter referred to as th	ne assignee(s), is/are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and
interest in the same for	said improvements entitled <u>TOUCHABLE MOBILE REMOTE</u>
CONTROL WITHOUT I	DISPLAY, in consideration of Ten US dollars, said assigners has
conveyed and hereby does	evidence such conveyance unto said assignees, assignor's entire right
to the said invention in th	c United States, and the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in
and to any and all Patents	s which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby
authorize and request the	Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said
United States Patent to sai	d assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same for
his sole use and behoof; an	nd for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of
the term for which said Pat	tent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been
held by me had this assign	ment and sale not been made.
- 3/4	and the Burks

Executed date: Nomber 181 2012

Name of Assignor(s): Aki Kalevi Kolehmainen

Name of Assignee(s): Aki Kalevi Kolehmainen

Signature(s): Hollow
Signature(s): Hollow

Title of Company: Chairman of the Board

PATENT

REEL: 029277 FRAME: 0928

RECORDED: 11/11/2012